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Ron Galperin

CONTROLLER

August 5, 2020

Honorable Eric Garcetti, Mayor
Honorable Michael Feuer, City Attorney
Honorable Members of the Los Angeles City Council

Re: Closing the Gap: Women’s Pay and Representation at the City of L.A.

Gender equity is a goal both private and public sector employers strive to achieve, yet it remains 
frustratingly elusive to most. At its core, gender equity is about making sure women and men 
have equal access to the same resources and opportunities for success. But equity is both 
different from and requisite to equality — which only works if everyone starts from a comparable 
place. The concept of equity, as compared to equality, takes into consideration the unequal 
nature of our society and its institutions, including the workplace.

According to a 2018 Census Bureau study, women earn less than 82 cents for every dollar 
earned by men in the United States. This is an obvious matter of inequality, but to address and 
erase this gap will take more than dollars and cents — it will take rethinking and restructuring 
the way women are recruited, hired, promoted and paid, among other things. Only by paying 
attention to systemic inequities in all these areas will women eventually have a more leveled 
opportunity to become business leaders, tech CEOs and fire captains in cities across the 
country.

This is as true in the City of Los Angeles as anywhere in the nation. While women in California 
have achieved a slightly narrower pay gap than women in other states, and the City of Los 
Angeles has distinguished itself by taking affirmative steps to improve women’s access to better 
jobs and pay, there remains considerable room for improvement. My latest report addresses the 
issue of gender equity at the City by taking a closer look at the workforce, along with the 
corresponding pay of women overall and in each department.

Underrepresented and underpaid

A payroll analysis completed by my office found that, despite the Mayor’s 2015 Executive 
Directive on “Gender Equity in City Operations,” which tasked all City departments with 
developing action plans to close existing gender gaps, and the Personnel Department’s efforts
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to recruit and hire more women into civil service jobs, the City has fallen short of its worthy 
goals. Women remain both underrepresented and underpaid when compared to their male 
co-workers.

Women currently represent only 28 percent of the City’s workforce — the same 
percentage as in 2015 and far less than similar jurisdictions in California and across the 
country. In addition, women working at the City earn, on average, just 76 percent of what men 
make and took home just 24 percent of the gross amount the City paid its employees last year. 
Most alarmingly, my office found that women earned nine percent of the $884 million in overtime 
paid by the City in 2019, with men earning $801.5 million, or 91 percent of all overtime. And only 
two of the 100 highest paid City of Los Angeles employees were women, with the remaining 98 
top earners men.

Gender inequity is particularly pronounced in the City’s largest departments: Police, Water and 
Power, Public Works, Fire, Airports, Transportation and General Services. Women represent 
between seven and 34 percent of the workforce in these departments. When it comes to sworn 
workers, the numbers dip even lower: women are just three percent of sworn Fire Department 
employees and 18 percent of sworn Police Department employees, limiting access to thousands 
of high paying City jobs that also accrue significant overtime hours.

Pathway to progress

While it is impossible to create gender equity overnight, the City must take additional steps to 
develop a more diverse and representative workforce, which will also help close the existing pay 
gap between women and men. My report makes the following recommendations:

Develop a strategic plan with clear goals to better recruit, hire, develop and retain 
women in departments across the City.
Create a working group of City officials and community and labor partners tasked 
with designing a clear pathway to help women participate in all job classifications and 
promotional opportunities, focused especially on higher paying jobs with access to 
overtime.
Require the largest City departments to submit annual reports on their efforts to attract 
more women to entry level jobs that traditionally have been dominated by men.

I urge City leaders to adopt these recommendations to ensure that our City makes meaningful 
progress toward gender equity in the years ahead. By turning our intentions into action, the City 
can make a difference for our hardworking women employees and those we hope to recruit to 
the workforce in the future.

Respectfully submitted,

RON GALPERIN 
L.A. Controller
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Closing the Gap: Women's Pay and 
Representation at the City of L.A.

Executive Summary

Concerted efforts have been made to promote inclusion and remove institutional barriers; nonetheless, 

many employers across the country - including the City of Los Angeles - continue to fall short of 
achieving gender equity in the workplace. Closing the gender gap in government is especially important 
not only due to government's unique role in shaping public policy, but because the City works for the 

people of Los Angeles, and its ranks should reflect the diversity of the community it serves.

The City has made improving gender equity a priority in recent years. The Mayor issued Executive 

Directive No. 11 ("Gender Equity in City Operations") in August 2015 and tasked general managers with 
developing action plans to close existing gender gaps. The Personnel Department evaluates gender 
balance each time a civil service job application is offered. When women are underrepresented, a 

Targeted Recruitment Plan is developed; these plans may include targeted advertising and outreach, as 

well as testing and evaluation techniques aimed at achieving better representation.

Despite these efforts, the results have not come to fruition. The data shows that the City has 
significantly lower levels of women represented in the workforce as compared to other large 

jurisdictions. Women also lag behind men in hourly pay and gross amounts earned, which include 
bonuses and overtime.

Women comprise only 28 percent of the City's full-time workforce.

When looking at gross annual pay, women averaged $90,058, compared to an average of 

$118,454 for men; in other words, the average woman's paycheck is about 76% that of the 

average man's paycheck.

Of the top 100 highest paid employees, two were women. Those women were the Chief 
Legislative Analyst (23rd highest paid) and the General Manager of Los Angeles World Airports 
(28th highest paid). The highest paid City employee was a Chief Port Pilot.

Overall, City employees received paid overtime totaling $884 million over an annual period. Men 
received 91% of that amount, or $801 million, while women earned a total of $82.7 million in 
overtime.

RON ©ALPERIN 1
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Closing the Gap: Women's Pay and Representation at the City of L.A. August 5, 2020

The magnitude of these disparities makes an overnight transformation impossible. This report, an 

analysis of payroll data is intended to provide a snapshot of the City's workforce through the lens of 
gender equity and establish a baseline against which future programmatic efforts can be measured. We
offer the following recommendations to City Leaders:

Develop a strategic plan with goals and strategies to attract, develop, and retain diverse talent 

pools and heighten the cultural competencies of City leadership and its workforce.

1.

Require annual reports to be submitted by the Personnel Department, in conjunction with 

Police, Fire, Public Works, LADWP, Airports, Transportation, General Services, and Building & 
Safety, that formally document the City's efforts to attract greater representation of women to 
entry level job classifications that have traditionally been male dominated.

2.

Create a Working Group tasked with creating a pathway for women to better participate in all 

job classifications, promotions, the opportunity to earn overtime, and the ability to occupy the 

highest paying jobs. The Working Group would include members from the Community, Labor, 
CAO, and Personnel.

3.

RON ©ALPERIN 2
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Closing the Gap: Women's Pay and Representation at the City of L.A. August 5, 2020

Women in the Workplace

Background

The data used for this report was primarily generated through the City's payroll system (PaySR) and 
compared to publicly available data from other jurisdictions. It is important to note that the legacy 

PaySR system provides two gender choices - female and male. The City is transitioning to a new payroll 
system that has the capacity for additional gender choices such as non-binary.

With the exception of Exhibits 1, 6, 16 and 17, the information presented in this report does not include 
the Los Angeles Department of Water & Power (LADWP), as LADWP uses a different payroll system from 
that used by all other City departments. Also, while most numbers and exhibits reference a point-in­
time count for City employees at their various positions within Departments (as of December 2019), the 
gross pay and overtime analyses uses payroll data over a 12-month period. Since employees enter and 
exit the City workforce throughout the year, the total number of employees over the annual period 
(54,317)1 is greater than the point-in-time count (49,417)2.

Comparative Summary Data

In comparison to the publicly available gender demographics of other cities and counties, the City has the 
lowest representation of women in its workforce.

Exhibit 1 - Gender Demographics of Other Cities and Counties

# of
Women

% of 
Women

% of 
Men

Total
Employees

# of MenCity or County

City of Los Angeles 14,028 28% 35,389 72% 49,417
1______ City of New York______

County of Los Angeles 
City & County of San Francisco

59% 41%231,883 161,139 393,022
60% 40%56,521 38,211 94,732

244% 56%15,981 20,664 36,645
City of Chicago 

City of Philadelphia
30% 70%10,131 23,450 33,581
35% 65%8,661 16,096 24,757

City of San Antonio 36% 64%4,995 8,885 13,880
City of San Diego 

City of Dallas
34% 66%3,953 7,563 11,516
31% 69%3,929 8,891 12,820

It is notable that the City of New York operates primary education and health care services; while the 
Counties of Los Angeles and San Francisco also operate health care services. Primary education and 
health care services tend to include a high level of positions that are traditionally held by women.

1 As of FY 2017.
As of FY 2020; includes full-time and part-time employees.2

RON ©ALPERIN 3
LA CONTROLLER



Closing the Gap: Women's Pay and Representation at the City of L.A. August 5, 2020

When comparing the City's sworn Police and Fire workforce to the County's sworn Sheriff and Fire 
workforce, gender demographics are similar.

Exhibit 2 - Sworn Gender Demographics of the City and Los Angeles County
Los Angeles 

County Sheriff's 
Department

Los Angeles Los Angeles 
County Fire 
Department

Los Angeles Police 
Department

Gender Fire
Department

18% 22% 3% 2%Women
Men 82% 78% 97% 98%

Ten Year Comparison of Workforce Gender Demographics

Exhibit 3 - City Workforce Gender Diversity 
(2009 vs. 2019)

27,955
The total number of City 
employees decreased by 
about 5% over the last 
decade (40,349 in 2009 vs. 
38,280 in 2019), as did the 
representation of women in 
the City's workforce (31% in 
2009 vs. 30% in 2019). 
Representation of women in 
the sworn workforce 
increased slightly from 14% in 
2009 to 15% in 2019.

26,669

12,394
11,611

2009 2019
Men ■ Women
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Closing the Gap: Women's Pay and Representation at the City of L.A. August 5, 2020

Exhibit 4 - Gender of Civilians and Sworn
The current workforce is 
comprised of 63% civilian and 37% 
sworn employees. Sworn 
employees work at four City 
departments: Police, Fire, Harbor 
and Airports.

14,681

11,988

9,543

When separately evaluating the 
civilian and sworn workforce, 
there is greater gender diversity 
(60% men vs. 40% women) within 
the civilian workforce than the 
sworn workforce (85% men vs. 
15% women) among these four 
departments.

2,068

Civilians Sworn
Men Women

Current Workforce: Top Job Classifications

As of the end of 2019, 38% (14,644 of 38,280) of the City's workforce was comprised of just six City job 
classifications. Of these, women filled the majority of the two civilian position series (Clerks and 
Analysts), but significantly fewer of four sworn positions (Firefighters, Police Officers, Detectives and 
Sergeants).

Exhibit 5 - Top Job Classifications

# of
Women

% of 
Women

% of 
Men

Total
Employees

# of MenJob Title

_______ Police Officer_______
Administrative Clerk & Senior 

Administrative Clerk 
_________Firefighter_________

17% 83%1,188 5,709 6,897

78% 22%1,534 428 1,962

4% 96%78 1,858 1,936
Police Detective 25% 75%382 1,139 1,521

________Police Sergeant_______
Management Assistant & Senior 

Management Analyst

17% 83%207 1,029 1,236

61% 39%669 423 1,092

RON ©ALPERIN 5
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Closing the Gap: Women's Pay and Representation at the City of L.A. August 5, 2020

Gender Demographics of City Departments

The seven largest City departments include: Police, Water and Power, Public Works, Fire, Airports, 
Transportation, and General Services. Representation of women in these departments ranged from 7% 
to 34%; with Public Works, Fire, LADWP and General Services having less than 25% representation. Of the 
remaining City departments, only Building & Safety has less than 25% representation, with 197 of its 897 
employees as women. A comprehensive look at all City Departments is included as an Appendix at the 
end of the report.

Exhibit 6 - Largest City Departments

# of
Women

% of 
Women

# of Men % of 
Men

Total
Employees

Department

_____ Police_____
Water and Power 

Public Works

27% 73%3,575
2,417
1,315

9,455
8,720
4,478
3,471
2,229
1,010
1,103

13,030
11,137

5,793
3,740
3,398
1,483
1,404

22% 78%
23% 77%

Fire 7% 93%269
Airport

Transportation 
General Services

34% 66%1,169
32% 68%473
21% 79%301

Further analysis of the largest job classifications at the following large City departments indicate that the 
traditionally male-dominated job classifications (e.g., equipment operators, wastewater collection, 
inspectors, engineers, traffic painter and sign posters, gardeners, firefighters, police officers, sergeants, 
detectives) continue to be represented by a majority of men and the traditionally female dominated job 
classifications (e.g., police service representatives (911 operators), administrative clerks, senior 
administrative clerks, management analysts and senior management analysts) continue to be represented 
by a majority of women.

RON ©ALPERIN 6
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Closing the Gap: Women's Pay and Representation at the City of L.A. August 5, 2020

Exhibit 7 - Police: Gender Breakdown for Entire Department 
and Top Five Job Classifications

Women Men

27%Entire Department
73%

82%Admin Clerk/Sr Admin Clerk
18%

82%Police Service Representative
18%

17%
Sergeant

83%

25%
Detective

75%

17%
Officer

83%

Exhibit 8 - Public Works: Gender Breakdown for Entire Department 
and Top Five Job Classifications

Women Men

23%
Entire Department

77%

2%Wastewater Collection Worker & 
Supervisor 98%

61%
Mgt Analyst/Sr Mgt Analyst

39%

37%
Civil Engineer Associate

63%

10%
Maintenance Laborer

90%

3%
Refuse Collection Truck Operator

97%

RON ©ALPERIN 7
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Closing the Gap: Women's Pay and Representation at the City of L.A. August 5, 2020

Exhibit 9 - Fire: Gender Breakdown for Entire Department 
and Top Five Job Classifications

Women Men

7%Entire Department 93%

6%Fire Inspector 94%

1%Apparatus Operator 99%

1%Engineer - Fire Department 99%

2%aFire Captain
98%

4%Firefighter 96%

Exhibit 10 - Airports: Gender Breakdown for Entire Department 
and Top Five Job Classifications

Women Men

34%Entire Department
66%

83%Admin Clerk/Sr Admin Clerk
17%

63%Mgt Analyst/Sr Mgt Analyst
37%

23%Security Officer (SO) & SO Supervisors
77%

16%Airport Police Officer
84%

48%Custodian & Supervisor Custodian
52%

RON ©ALPERIN 8
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Closing the Gap: Women's Pay and Representation at the City of L.A. August 5, 2020

Exhibit 11 - Transportation: Gender Breakdown for Entire Department 
and Top Five Job Classifications

Women Men

32%
Entire Department

68%

2%
Traffic Painter & Sign Poster

98%

1%
Signal System Electrician & Signal System Supervisor

99%

11%
Transportation Engineer

89%

23%
Transportation Engineer Associate

77%

35%
Traffic Officer & Senior Traffic Supervisor

65%

Exhibit 12 - General Services: Gender Breakdown for Entire Department 
and Top Five Job Classifications

Women Men

21%
Entire Department

79%

34%Parking Attendant/Senior Parking Attendant
66%

9%Storekeeper/Senior Storekeeper
91%

0%Heavy Duty Mechanic/Senior Heavy Duty Mechanic
100%

0%
Equipment Mechanic/Senior Equipment Mechanic

100%

35%
Custodian/Senior Custodian

65%

RON ©ALPERIN 9
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Closing the Gap: Women's Pay and Representation at the City of L.A. August 5, 2020

Exhibit 13 - Building & Safety: Gender Breakdown for Entire Department 
and Top Five Job Classifications

Women Men

22%Entire Department 78%

5%Electrical Inspector/Sr Electrical Inspector 95%

i 3%Building Inspector/Sr Building Inspector 97%

74%Admin Clerk/Sr Admin Clerk 26%

20%Structural Engineering Associate 80%

■
3%Building Mech Inspector/Sr Building Mech Inspector 97%

RON ©ALPERIN 10
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Closing the Gap: Women's Pay and Representation at the City of L.A. August 5, 2020

Hourly Pay, Gross Pay and Overtime

Hourly Pay

Considering all City departments (except 
LADWP) the average full-time City worker 
earns $46 an hour in regular pay3. Men 
average $47 an hour, while women average 
$44 an hour.

Exhibit 14 - Hourly Pay Ranges

16,000

13,594

Sixty-five percent of the City's workforce are 
earning an hourly pay range between $30 and 
$59, while 16% are earning an hourly pay 
range of $29 or less, and 19% are earning an 
hourly pay range of $60 or more.

12,000
11,119

As noted in the Appendix, on average, 
employees at Animal Services (324), the Zoo 
(231), and Recreation & Parks (1,399) receive 
the lowest hourly pay amongst all City 
departments at $32, $34, and $35, 
respectively; while employees working in the 
Office of Public Accountability (4), the Office 
of the City Attorney (982), and the City 
Administrative Office (116) receive the 
highest hourly pay at $86, $65, and $60, 
respectively.

8,000

6,252mi4,000

991 735

$14 to $30 to $45 to 
$44 $59

$60 to $75 to $90 & 
$89 Above$29 $74

3 Does not include overtime or supplemental pay, including some bonuses.

RON ©ALPERIN 11
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Closing the Gap: Women's Pay and Representation at the City of L.A. August 5, 2020

The following chart paints a picture of the hourly pay ranges of women and men in the City.

Exhibit 15 - Hourly Pay Range Distribution
10,000

8,000

6,000

4,000

2,000

$14 to $29 

3,575 

2,677

$30 to $44 

9,337 

4,257

$44 to $59 

8,373 

2,726

$60 to $89 

4,906 

1,674

$90 or More 

458Men

Women 277

Gross Pay Analysis

Over the most recent annual period4, 54,317 full-time City employees received almost $6 billion in gross 
pay. This includes regular hourly pay, bonuses, overtime, any adjustments that occurred during the year, 
and any payments for accrued leave at termination. Of these City employees, 15,643 (29%) were women, 
who were paid a total of $1,408,774,609 (averaging $90,058); while 38,674 (71%) were men who were 
paid $4,581,097,937 (averaging $118,454).

Exhibit 16 - Gross Pay of Full-Time City Employees, by Gender
% of 

Gross 
Pay

% of
Employees

Avg. GrossGross Pay - FY 2019-20 # Gross Pay
Pay

$90,058Women___________
Men______________
Total City Employees

15,643 29% 1,408,774,609 24%
$118,45438,674 71% 4,581,097,937 76%

$5,989,872,546 $110,27654,317 100% 100%

Focusing on the top 100 highest paid City employees for 2019, only two were women. Those women 
were the Chief Legislative Analyst (23rd highest paid) and the General Manager of the Los Angeles World 
Airports (28th highest paid). The highest paid City employee was a Chief Port Pilot.

4 For LADWP employees, this is calendar year 2019; while for the remaining City departments, this is FY 2019-20.

RON ©ALPERIN 12
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Closing the Gap: Women's Pay and Representation at the City of L.A. August 5, 2020

Paid Overtime

City employees were paid $884 million in overtime earnings during the most recent annual period. The 
sworn employees of LAPD and LAFD earned 54% of that amount. It is interesting to note that only 9% of 
the total overtime paid was earned by women, including both sworn and civilians. Overtime earnings 
were most disproportionate for women at LAFD - Sworn; the Department with the lowest ratio of women 
employees, and with significant amount of overtime pay.

Exhibit 17 - Overtime Pay Analysis

Total OT Paid % of OTOvertime Paid % %Women Men
paid

$32,777,666 $221,130,386 $253,908,052LAPD - Sworn 13% 87% 29%

$4,122,075 $218,709,405 98% $222,831,480LAFD - Sworn 

Citywide Civilian 

TOTAL

2% 25%

$45,794,059 $361,754,540 $407,548,59911% 89% 46%

$82,693,800 9% $801,594,331 91% $884,288,131 100%

RON ©ALPERIN 13
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Closing the Gap: Women's Pay and Representation at the City of L.A. August 5, 2020

Recommendations

Recommendation #1

Develop a strategic plan with goals and strategies to attract, develop, and retain diverse talent pools and 

heighten the cultural competencies of City leadership and its workforce.

Recommendation #2

Require annual reports to be submitted by the Personnel Department, in conjunction with Police, Fire, 
Public Works, LADWP, Airports, Transportation, General Services, and Building & Safety, that formally 
document the City's efforts to attract greater representation of women to entry level job classifications 

that have traditionally been male dominated.

Recommendation #3

Create a Working Group tasked with creating a pathway for women to better participate in all job 
classifications, promotions, the opportunity to earn overtime, and the ability to occupy the highest 
paying jobs. The Working Group would include members from the Community, Labor, CAO, and 

Personnel.

RON ©ALPERIN 14
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Department5

$43 $42 $44Aging 39 .11 51 49 28 8 18 38 5 3 45 43 48 13 12 14
$40 $38 $41Airports - Civilians 2,873 7.08 37 63 36 15 33 10 5 1 49 49 49 14 15 14
$54 $52 $54Airports - Sworn 525 1.51 18 82 39 20 21 14 4 2 42 40 43 13 11 14
$32 $32 $31Animal Services 324 .92 54 46 44 29 15 4 6 2 45 45 45 13 13 14
$48 $38 $51Building & Safety 897 2.82 22 78 25 45 7 15 7 1 48 44 49 12 12 12
$38 $41 $36Cannabis Regulation 28 .12 57 43 29 21 43 4 3 0 39 40 37 7 7 8
$59 $58 $61City Administrative Office 116 .27 68 32 28 20 16 20 9 7 44 44 43 15 16 13
$65 $60 $72City Attorney's Office 982 2.74 61 39 29 36 13 17 3 2 47 48 47 13 14 11
$44 $42 $46City Clerk 110 .26 55 45 42 14 10 18 14 2 45 45 45 16 16 16
$52 $48 $59City Controller's Office 146 .43 65 35 16 12 12 37 21 2 47 47 46 13 13 13
$64 $52 $92Convention Center 10 .02 70 30 10 40 0 20 10 20 46 44 51 15 12 21
$41 $38 $44Council 383 1.53 51 49 42 32 12 9 2 3 39 38 40 8 7 8
$41 $39 $44Cultural Affairs 64 .17 59 41 31 35 19 6 6 3 49 48 50 13 12 15
$45 $38 $54Disability 25 .08 56 44 56 32 4 4 4 0 46 40 55 11 8 15
$49 $45 $52El Pueblo 9 .02 44 56 34 33 0 22 11 0 54 55 53 17 19 15
$54 $50 $59Emergency Management 28 .07 57 43 15 32 32 14 7 0 47 48 46 17 18 16
$49 $42 $52Employee Relations 3 .01 33 67 34 0 0 0 33 33 50 64 43 18 40 7
$51 $49 $53Ethics Commission 27 .10 48 52 48 26 0 22 4 0 41 34 44 9 9 10
$47 $45 $50Economic & Workforce Development 124 .23 55 45 36 9 20 21 11 3 50 50 50 17 18 17
$45 $44 $46Finance 302 .78 60 40 24 10 16 27 10 13 48 48 48 14 15 13
$44 $41 $46Fire - Civilian 371 .94 42 58 38 26 9 14 12 1 48 47 49 15 17 14
$43 $44 $43Fire - Sworn 3,369 8.08 3 97 31 49 11 6 2 1 43 41 43 16 13 16
$48 $43 $54Fire & Police Pensions 116 .25 59 41 25 19 9 22 16 9 47 47 47 16 17 16
$38 $34 $39General Services 1,404 3.86 21 79 44 20 16 10 5 5 50 49 50 13 15 13
$49 $46 $51Harbor - Civilian 777 1.89 35 65 31 33 15 14 6 1 48 45 49 15 17 15
$61 $56 $61Harbor - Sworn 130 .41 13 87 39 35 9 12 5 0 41 39 41 13 15 13
$44 $39 $48Housing 618 1.83 46 54 39 21 13 15 10 2 47 45 48 12 12 13
$50 $48 $51Information Technology Agency 392 1.03 30 70 22 15 13 34 8 8 48 49 48 14 16 13

5 Information as of November 2019. Ethnicity percentages rounded to total 100 percent.
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Department

$45 $42 $51LACERS (Retirement) 147 .39 69 31 26 12 17 29 13 3 45 46 42 14 15 12
$38 $38 $37Library 822 2.13 68 32 29 38 12 14 5 2 48 49 47 15 15 14
$44 $43 $47Mayor 221 1.02 63 37 34 32 15 13 3 3 37 37 37 5 5 5
$42 $39 $44Neighborhood Empowerment 28 .10 50 50 46 11 7 18 0 18 38 38 38 8 7 9
$44 $42 $49Personnel 548 1.60 69 31 34 18 22 13 11 2 45 44 47 13 13 13
$46 $44 $48Planning 382 1.38 59 41 26 29 11 21 2 11 41 40 41 10 9 11
$41 $41 $41Police - Civilian 2,998 7.77 58 42 42 21 18 11 7 1 46 46 46 15 17 13
$56 $56 $56Police - Sworn 10,032 26.27 18 82 49 30 10 8 2 1 42 41 42 15 16 15
$89 $67 $110Public Accountability 4 .01 50 50 0 75 25 0 0 0 61 55 66 13 20 7
$42 $42 $42Public Works 5,793 17.01 23 77 40 20 19 13 5 3 46 44 47 13 13 13
$35 $36 $35Recreation & Parks 1,399 2.72 31 69 48 20 15 6 2 9 48 46 50 18 17 18
$38 $37 $39Transportation 1,483 4.09 32 68 35 14 32 12 4 3 46 45 46 14 14 14
$34 $34 $34Zoo 231 .62 55 45 29 54 4 8 1 4 46 45 47 14 14 15

RON ©ALPERIN 16
LA CONTROLLER

$46 $44 $472 45 45 45 14 14 14Total 38,280 100 30 70 40 27 16 11

APPENDIX - Closing the Gap: Women s Pay and Representation at the City of L.A. August 5, 2020
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